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November 1, 2007 
 
IOWA WOMEN’S BASKETBALL 
IOWA, KCRG ANNOUNCE TELEVISION SCHEDULE 
 
IOWA CITY - - The UI Department of Athletics and KCRG-TV9 announced today that four Iowa 
women’s basketball home games this season will be televised live in eastern Iowa.  The schedule 
includes three times changes from the previously released Hawkeye schedule. 
 
The contests selected for television are games against Detroit (Dec. 2), Wisconsin (Jan. 13), Indiana 
(Feb. 3) and Iowa’s second game of the KCRG Hawkeye Challenge (Dec. 9). 
 
Iowa games vs. Detroit and Wisconsin have been changed to 1 p.m. and 3 p.m., respectively.  On 
Dec. 9, the game (KCRG Hawkeye Challenge championship or consolation) involving Iowa will be 
played at noon.  The Iowa-Indiana game time did not change. 
 
The UI and KCRG will also continue to produce 30-minute specials for broadcast monthly from 
November to March.   
 
This marks the eighth season that KCRG will televise the Hawkeye women.  KCRG has televised 
over 25 Iowa games the last seven seasons. 
 
Hawkeye fans will be able to watch 13 regular season women’s basketball games in eastern Iowa.  In 
addition to the four contests on KCRG, eight games will be televised on the Big Ten Network and 
Iowa’s game at Iowa State will be broadcast on Mediacom’s Connections channel. 
 
Iowa opens its season tomorrow with an exhibition game vs. Nebraska-Omaha.  Tip-off is slated for 
7:05 p.m. at Carver-Hawkeye Arena. 
 
Games Televised on KCRG-TV9 
Date Opponent Time 
Dec. 2 Detroit 1 p.m.* 
Dec. 9 Hawkeye Challenge (Iowa Game) Noon* 
Jan. 13 Wisconsin 3 p.m.* 
Feb. 3 Indiana 1 p.m. 
 
* - time changes 
 



2007-08 Iowa Women’s Basketball Schedule 
 
Day Date Opponent Time TV 
Friday Nov. 2 Nebraska-Omaha (Exhibition) 7:05 p.m. 
Thursday Nov. 8 Missouri Western (Exhibition) 7:05 p.m. 
Sunday Nov. 11 Dartmouth 2:05 p.m. 
Tuesday Nov. 13 Drake 7:05 p.m. 
Sunday Nov. 18 at Northern Iowa 3:05 p.m. 
Thursday Nov. 22 vs. Mississippi State (Caribbean Challenge) 12:35 p.m. 
Friday Nov. 23 vs. Arizona State (Caribbean Challenge) 3:35 p.m. 
Wednesday Nov. 28 Georgia Tech (Big Ten/ACC Challenge) 8:05 p.m. BTN 
Sunday Dec. 2 Detroit 1:05 p.m. KCRG 
Wednesday Dec. 5 at Iowa State (Hy-Vee Cy-Hawk Series) 7:05 p.m. Mediacom 
Saturday Dec. 8 KCRG-TV9 Hawkeye Challenge    
  Northern Illinois vs. Iowa 2:05 p.m. 
  Wyoming vs. Saint Joseph’s 4:35 p.m. 
Sunday Dec. 9 KCRG-TV9 Hawkeye Challenge 
  Iowa vs. Wyoming/Saint Joseph’s 12:05 p.m. KCRG 
  Northern Illinois vs. Wyoming/Saint Joseph’s 2:35 p.m.  
Saturday Dec. 22 Western Illinois 4:05 p.m. 
Friday Dec. 28 Penn State 7:05 p.m.  
Sunday Dec. 30 at Michigan 1:05 p.m. 
Thursday Jan. 3 at Minnesota 7:05 p.m. 
Sunday Jan. 6 Ohio State 3:05 p.m. BTN 
Thursday Jan. 10 at Michigan State 7:05 p.m. BTN 
Sunday Jan. 13 Wisconsin 3:05 p.m. KCRG 
Monday Jan. 21 at Illinois 7:05 p.m. BTN 
Thursday Jan. 24 Purdue 7:05 p.m. 
Sunday Jan. 27 Michigan 2:05 p.m. BTN 
Thursday Jan. 31 at Northwestern 8:05 p.m. BTN 
Sunday Feb. 3 Indiana 1:05 p.m. KCRG 
Thursday Feb. 7 Michigan State 7:05 p.m. 
Sunday Feb. 10 at Penn State 11:05 a.m. BTN 
Thursday Feb. 14 at Purdue 6:05 p.m. 
Sunday Feb. 17 Minnesota 3:35 p.m. BTN 
Thursday Feb. 21 at Ohio State 6:05 p.m. 
Thursday Feb. 28 Northwestern 7:05 p.m. 
Sunday Mar. 2 at Wisconsin 12:05 p.m. 
Thurs.-Mon. Mar. 6-10 at Big Ten Tournament TBD 
  (Indianapolis, IN) 
Sat.-Tues. Mar. 22-25 NCAA First/Second Rounds TBD 
  (Baton Rouge, LA; Albuquerque, NM; 
  Des Moines, IA; Norfolk, VA; 
  Stanford, CA; College Park, MD; 
  West Lafayette, IN; Bridgeport, CT) 
Sat.-Tues. Mar. 29-1 NCAA Regionals TBD 
  (New Orleans, LA; Greensboro, NC; 
  Oklahoma City, OK; Spokane, WA) 
Sunday Apr. 6 NCAA National Semifinals TBD 
  (Tampa, FL) 
Tuesday Apr. 8 NCAA National Championship TBD 
  (Tampa, FL) 
 
Note: Game times are central time and are subject to change 




